RECEIVED

JAN 06 2023

## Memo

CITY OF IRVINE CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE

To:

Oliver C. Chi, City Manager

From:

Larry Agran, Councilmember

Date:

January 5, 2023

Re:

Northwood High School Timberwolves Varsity Football Team

Commendation

The City of Irvine would like to recognize the Northwood High School Timberwolves Varsity Football Team on their incredible 2022 season in which they won the Dennis Toohey Fence Post Trophy, the Pacific Coast League title, the CIF-SS Division 8 title, and the CIF Division 4AA Southern Regional Championships. I would like this commendation to be placed on the January 24 City Council agenda as a presentation.

cc: City Council City Clerk City Attorney





## ≈CITY OF IRVINE ≈

## Commendation

## NORTHWOOD HIGH SCHOOL TIMBERWOLVES VARSITY FOOTBALL TEAM

**JANUARY 24, 2023** 

WHEREAS, the Northwood High School Timberwolves Football team - had an outstanding 2022 season and won the Dennis Toohey Fence Post Trophy, the Pacific Coast League title, the CIF-SS Division 8 title, and the CIF Division 4AA Southern Regional Championships; and

WHEREAS, Northwood's running back and linebacker, Adam Harper (#3), led the Timberwolves in their 35-14 CIF-SS Division 8 championship victory, rushing for 175 yards on 26 carries and scoring on touchdown runs of 60, 4, and 5 yards, and has been named MVP of the Pacific Coast League; and

WHEREAS, Northwood's linebacker, Danial Kamel (#7), intercepted the ball which secured a 63-56 victory during the first round of the CIF-SS Division 8 football playoffs and has been named defensive MVP of the Pacific Coast League; and

WHEREAS, each of these recent achievements reflect the school's core values of Compassion, Mutual Respect, and Integrity; exemplify the development of personal character; and demonstrate commitment to teamwork and community; and

WHEREAS, the recognition and celebration of our championship team serves to bring our diverse community together in honoring our student-athletes and their coaches for a phenomenal football season and achieving outstanding success in athletic competition.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Irvine DOES HEREBY COMMEND THE NORTHWOOD HIGH SCHOOL TIMBERWOLVES VARSITY FOOTBALL TEAM on their impressive record, and in recognition of this remarkable culmination of their teamwork, dedication, perseverance, and sportsmanship.

FARRAH N. KHAN
MAYOR OF THE CITY OF IRVINE
JANUARY 24, 2023

